

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.13 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5859-5860/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in CRLOP No. 12166/2006 & CRLOP No. 32450/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.R. SRIDHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY DEPUTY SUPTD. OF POLICE &AN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and seeking permission to file additional documents and permission to bring out addl. facts and raising grounds and for filing addl. doc.)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 20689-20690 of 2010
(For ex-parte stay and permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Shanmuga Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.
Mr. B. Karuna Karan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohd., Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master